Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10275256	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 ` 7 [.0~]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alfred Majek d/b/a TER-USA Internal Address: 32603 Whitehaven Place
Texas Electronic Resources, Inc.	Name: Alfred Majek d/b/a TER-USA Internal Address: 32603 Whitehaven Place Fulshear, Texas 77441
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Fulshear, Texas 77441
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 32603 Whitehaven Place
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
4/23/04	City: Fulshear State: TX Zip: 77441
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
T	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,241,014
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David M. Ostfeld	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Adams and Reese LLP	Enclosed
4400 One Houston Center, 1221 McKinney	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Houston, Texas 77010	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:4400 One Houston Center	
1221 McKinney	50-2413
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77010	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
David M. Ostfeld	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

05/25/2004 ECOOPER 00000147 502413 6241014 01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, who has made an invention in **PLUNGER LIFT CONTROLLER AND METHOD**, assign, sell, transfer and convey to **ALFRED MAJEK d/b/a TER-USA**, a sole proprietorship having an office in **Fulshear**, **TX**, sometimes hereinafter called "Assignee," its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in **PLUNGER LIFT CONTROLLER AND METHOD**, U.S. Application No. 08/911,326 filed on August 14, 1997 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,241,014 on June 5, 2001.
- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including, without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future authorized or unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right of Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country and countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

(hereinafter "Rights").

390402.01 910326-000100:03/04/03

1

Further, I covenant and agree that I will, at the expenses of Assignee, its successors and

assigns, cooperate with Assignee at Assignee's expense whereby Assignee may enjoy to the fullest

extent the benefit of this Agreement. Such cooperation shall include but not limited to:

(1) Prompt execution of all papers that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to

perfect the right, title and interest herein conveyed, and

(2) Prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers

that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting patent applications, for filing and

prosecuting substitute, division, continuing, or additional applications in the United States and/or

foreign countries, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance or reexamination of letters

patent, and for interference proceedings involving and covering any of the Rights, and

(3) Prompt assistance and cooperation, including but not limited to execution of

documents and testifying, in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving any of the Rights,

including, but not limited to, patent prosecution, interference proceedings, infringement court

actions, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, unfair competition court

actions, trade secret court actions, public use proceedings, slander, license breach and royalty

collection proceedings and any other legal proceedings.

Further, I warrant that I have the right to make the assignment set forth herein.

Further, this Agreement shall be binding upon me, my heirs, administrators, executors,

successors, trustees, devisees and assigns. Further, this Agreement shall inure to Assignee, its

successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

390402.01 910326-000100:4/21/04 2

EXECUTED at the time and place indicated below opposite the signature:

TEXAS ELECTRONIC RESOURCES, INC.

Date: 4-23-04

By: Alf May

Title: President

At: Fulshear, TX

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Jour Bond

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Alfred Majek, known to me to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the $\frac{\partial 3^{rd}}{\partial x^d}$ day of

VANESSA L. MILLER

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

Tanena J Miller Notary Public Signature

Notary Printed Name Vanessa L Miller Commission Expires 8/25/05

390402.01 910326-000100:4/21/04